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         14th December, 2007  
O R D E R

The Delhi Medical Council took suo motu notice of an advertisement published in Hindustan Newspaper dated 21.10.2007 by Dr. Azad Singh in violation of Code of Ethics.  

The Council perused the aforementioned advertisement, written statement of Dr. Azad Singh.  Dr. Azad Singh was heard in person.  He admitted to have issued the advertisement published in Hindustan newspaper dated 21.10.2007.  In view of the same, the Council issues a warning to Dr. Azad Singh (DMC registration No. 775) for committing professional misconduct by acting in violation of Regulation 6.1.2. of the Indian Medical Council (Professional Conduct, Etiquette and Ethics) Regulations, 2002 and directs Dr. Azad Singh to refrain from such unethical practices in future.  
Complaint stands disposed.

By the Order & in the name of

            Delhi Medical Council

                         (Dr. Girish Tyagi)

 Secretary

Copy to :-


1.  Dr. Azad Singh, Azad Clinic, Bhutonwali Gali, Nangloi, Delhi – 110041

   (Dr. Girish Tyagi)

   Secretary

